Merger may differ from that presented herein. The Unaudited Pro Forma Statements

and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the separate

consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of AVANT and VRI which have

been included or incorporated by reference herein.

   36

AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC. AND VIRUS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30,1998

   Pro Forma

   Combined

   Pro Forma   Reflecting the

   AVANT   VRI   Adjustments   Merger

===============================================================================================================================

Assets

Current Assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $5,217,400   $   5,039,900   $ 10,257,300

   Marketable securities   --   10,369,100   10,369,100

   Current portion restricted cash   750,000   --   750,000

   Prepaid and other current assets   696,600   723,100   (739,300)(a)   680,400

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current assets   6,664,000   16,132,100   (739,300)   22,056,800

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Property and equipment, net   341,900   784,800   1,126,700

Restricted cash   1,195,000   --   1,195,000

Other noncurrent assets   1,635,400   34,500   1,560,000(b)   3,229,900

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total assets   $9,836,300   $  16,951,400   $820,700   $ 27,608,400

===============================================================================================================================

Liabilities And Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities:

   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $  940,800   $   1,978,000   $ 1,528,300(a)   $  4,447,100

   Current portion of lease obligation payable   --   21,900   21,900

   Deferred revenue   250,000   --   250,000

   Note payable   750,000   --   750,000

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current liabilities   1,940,800   1,999,900   1,528,300   5,469,000

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Long-term note payable   750,000   --   750,000

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Stockholders' equity

   Common stock   28,500   9,000   5,000(a)(d)   42,500

   Additional paid-in capital   80,069,600   52,025,300   8,671,900(a)(d)   140,766,800

   Accumulated deficit   (72,952,600)   (37,082,800)   (9,384,500)(b)(d)(e)   (119,419,900)

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total stockholders' equity   7,145,500   14,951,500   (707,600)   21,389,400

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total liabilities and

   stockholders' equity   $9,836,300   $  16,951,400   $820,700   $ 27,608,400

===============================================================================================================================

See notes to Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements

   37

AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC. AND VIRUS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

   Pro Forma

   Combined

   Pro Forma   Reflecting the

   AVANT   VRI   Adjustments   Merger

========================================================================================================================

Operating Revenue:

Product development, research,

   licensing and option revenue   $  1,147,600   $  2,505,500   $  3,653,100

Product sales   44,500   --   44,500

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total operating revenue   1,192,100   2,505,500   3,697,600

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Expense:

Research and development   5,256,900   7,906,900   1,192,000(c)   14,355,800

General and administrative   3,375,500   2,395,900   5,771,400

Other operating expense   118,400   --   118,400

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total operating expense   8,750,800   10,302,800   1,192,000   20,245,600

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating loss   (7,558,700)   (7,797,300)   (1,192,000)   (16,548,000)

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Other non-operating income (expense), net   (5,549,300)   1,232,900   (4,316,400)

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net loss   $(13,108,000)   $ (6,564,400)   $(1,192,000)   $(20,864,400)

=======================================================================================================================

Basic and diluted net loss per common share   $   (0.52)   $   (0.74)   $   (0.53)

=======================================================================================================================

Shares used in computing basic and

   diluted net loss per common share   25,139,900   8,897,800   39,176,400(f)

=======================================================================================================================

See notes to Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements

   38

AVANT IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS, INC. AND VIRUS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30,1998

   Pro Forma

   Combined

   Pro Forma   Reflecting the

   AVANT   VRI   Adjustments   Merger

========================================================================================================================

Operating Revenue:

Product development, research,

   licensing and option revenue   $   635,900   $   51,100   $   687,000

Product sales   35,000   --   35,000

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total operating revenue   670,900   51,100   722,000

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Expense:

Research and development   2,259,800   3,792,400   596,000(c)   6,648,200

General and administrative   1,482,800   1,289,700   2,772,500

Other operating expense   39,900   --   39,900

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total operating expense   3,782,500   5,082,100   596,000   9,460,600

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating loss   (3,111,600)   (5,031,000)   (596,000)   (8,738,600)

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Other non-operating income, net   395,600   477,700   873,300

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net loss   $ (2,716,000)   $ (4,553,300)   ($596,000)   $   (7,865,300)

=======================================================================================================================

Basic and diluted net loss per common share   $   (0.10)   $   (0.51)   $   (0.19)

=======================================================================================================================

Shares used in computing basic and

   diluted net loss per common share   27,638,900   8,984,000   41,675,400(f)

=======================================================================================================================